Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company as at the date of this
announcement to immediately after completion of the Rights Issue (a) as at the date of
this announcement; (b) immediately after the Share Consolidation becoming effective
but before completion of the Rights Issue; (c) immediately upon completion of the Rights
Issue assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by the existing Shareholders; and (d)
immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance of the Rights
Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders and all Unsubscribed Rights Shares and ES Unsold
Rights Shares have been placed by the Placing Agent:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the
Share Consolidation

becoming effective but
before completion of

the Rights Issue

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue assuming
full acceptance of all

Rights Shares by
existing Shareholders

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue assuming
nil acceptance of the
Rights Shares by the

Qualifying Shareholders
and all Unsubscribed
Rights Shares and ES
Unsold Rights Shares

have been placed by
the Placing Agent

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Rainbow Kingdom
Limited (note 2) 25,925,926 14.28 5,185,185 14.28 20,740,740 14.28 5,185,185 3.57

Placee 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 108,953,955 75.00
Other public Shareholders 155,664,000 85.72 31,132,800 85.72 124,531,200 85.72 31,132,800 21.43

Total 181,589,926 100.00 36,317,985 100.00 145,271,940 100.00 145,271,940 100.00

– 24 –

Notes:

1.	 The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals
and sums of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

2.	 Rainbow Kingdom Limited is wholly owned by Ms. Ip Sin Nam Ingrid, executive Director.

Shareholders and public investors should note that the above shareholding changes are
for illustration purposes only and the actual changes in the shareholding structure of the
Company upon completion of the Rights Issue are subject to various factors, including the
results of acceptance of the Rights Issue.